Schedule of Hofreis - Big Walk 2009 Rev.09_4
02/03/2009
. Route Distance
Date W Time From Start Place To Finish Place Day Sum state
1 8-Mar | su Amsterdam Ams
2 9-Mar | mo Nagasaki Nagasaki
3 10-Mar | tu Nagasaki
4 11-Mar | we Nagasaki Hirado Nagasaki
5 12-Mar | th Nagasaki
6 13-Mar | fr Nagasaki
7 1 14-Mar | sa 8:30 [Hirado Hirado Port Interchange Plaza Ceremony 0.0 0.0 Nagasaki
9:00 [Hirado Hirado Dutch Trading Post Yoshii Yoshii station 23.0 23.0 Nagasaki
8 2 15-Mar | su 9:30 | Yoshii Yoshii station Sasebo Sasebo station 20.0 43.0 [ Nagasaki
9 3 16-Mar [ mo| 9:00 [Sasebo Sasebo station Arita Arita station 19.0 62.0 [ Nagasaki Saga
10| 4 17-Mar | tu 9:00 |Arita Avrita station Kitagata Kitagata station 22.0 84.0 Saga
11 5 18-Mar | we 9:00 [Kitagata Kitagata station Saga Saga station 24.0 108.0 Saga
12 6 19-Mar | th OFF [Saga 108.0 Saga
13 7 20-Mar | fr 9:00 [Saga Saga station |Nakabaru |Nakabaru station 18.0 126.0 Saga
14 | 8 | 21-Mar [sa| 9:00 |KOML Old Roman Walk Yoshinogari 2 Day March 20.0| 146.0 Saga
15 9 22-Mar | su 9:00 |KOML Old Roman Walk Yoshinogari 2 Day March 20.0 166.0 Saga
16 | 10 [ 23-Mar | mo 8:30 |Nakabaru Nakabaru station Yamae |Chikuzen Yamae station 21.0 187.0 Fukuoka Saga
16:00 |Chikushino Interchange (Kawashima House; Home Stay) 0.0 187.0 Fukuoka
17 | 11 | 24-Mar | tu 9:30 |Yamae Chikuzen Yamae station lizuka Shin-lizuka station 25.0| 212.0 Fukuoka
18 | 12 [ 25-Mar | we 9:00 |lizuka Shin-lizuka station Koyanose Koyanose station 18.0 230.0 Fukuoka
19 | 13 [ 26-Mar | th 9:00 |Koyanose Koyanose station Kokura Kokura station 25.0 255.0 Fukuoka
20 | 14 | 27-Mar | fr 8:00 |Kokura Kokura station Kunisaki Monjusenji Temple 10.0 265.0 Fukuoka Oita
21 | 15 | 28-Mar | sa 9:00 [Kunisaki Monjusenji Temple Kunisaki Kunisaki 10.0 275.0 Oita
22 | 16 | 29-Mar | su 9:00 [Kunisaki Kitsuki station Matuyama Dogo-Onsen station 10.0 285.0 Oita
11:00 _[Usuki Kuroshima Interchange (De Liefde) 285.0 Oita
13:30 |Usuki Kuroshima Matuyama |Dogo-Onsen station 285.0 Ehime Oita
23 | 17 | 30-Mar | mo| 9:30 |Matsuyama Dogo-Onsen Interchange with Matsuyama Botchan Club 0.0| 2850 Ehime
10:00 [Matsuyama Dogo-Onsen Matsuyama | Dogo-Onsen 13.0 298.0 Ehime
24 | 18 | 31-Mar | tu 10:15 |[Tadotsu Tadotsu station Interchange 0.0 298.0 Ehime Kagawa
10:30 |[Tadotsu Tadotsu station Zentsuji |Zentsuji 19.0 317.0 Kagawa
25| 19 1-Apr | we 9:00 |Zentsuji Zentsuji, Kotahira station Tadotsu |Kot0hira station, Tadotsu 12.0 329.0 Kagawa
16:00 |Tadotsu Interchange (Kondo House) 3.0| 3320 Kagawa
26 | 20 2-Apr th 8:30 |Tadotsu Tadotsu station Takamatsu Takamatsu station 26.0 358.0 Kagawa
27 | 21 3-Apr fr 9:00 [Takamatsu Takamatsu station Takamatsu Takamatsu station 15.0 373.0 Kagawa
28 | 22 4-Apr_| sa| 10:45 [Takamatsu Takamatsu port Kobe Kobe port (14:30) 0.0| 373.0 Hyogo Kagawa
29 | 23 5-Apr | su 8:15 |Kobe San-nomiya station Interchange 0.0| 373.0 Hyogo
8:30  |Kobe San-nomiya station Amagasaki |Hanshin Amagasaki station 24.0| 397.0 Hyogo
30| 24 6-Apr_[mo[ 8:30 |Amagasaki Hanshin Amagasaki station Osaka |Osaka-jo Castle 16.0 | 413.0 Hyogo Osaka
31| 25 7-Apr_ [ tu OFF [Nara One Day Trip (World Heritage : Horyuji Temple and Ancient Nara) 413.0 Osaka
32 | 26 8-Apr [we| OFF [Osaka 413.0 Osaka
33| 27 9-Apr_[ th 9:00 |Osaka Osaka-jo Castle Hirakata Hirakata-shi station 20.0 | 433.0 Osaka
34 | 28 | 10-Apr | fr 9:00 |Hirakata Hirakata-shi station Chushojima Chushojima station 19.0 | 452.0 Kyoto Osaka
35| 29 [ 11-Apr | sa 9:00 _|Chushojima Chushojima station Sanjo Ohashi | Sanjo Ohashi 11.0| 463.0 Kyoto
13:30 |Kyoto Doshisha Women's College Interchange with Kyoto Soseki no Kai 0.0 | 463.0 Kyoto
36 | 30 12-Apr_| su OFF _ [Kyoto 463.0 Kyoto
37 | 31 [ 13-Apr | mo| 9:00 |SanjoOhashi [Sanjo Ohashi Otsu (Seta) Seta station 18.0 | 481.0 Kyoto Shiga
38 | 32 [ 14-Apr | tu 9:00 |Otsu (Seta) Seta station Yasu Yasu station 17.0| 498.0 Shiga
39 | 33 [ 15-Apr | we 9:00 |Yasu Yasu station Echigawa Echigawa station 22.0| 520.0 Shiga
40 [ 34 | 16-Apr | th 9:00 |Echigawa Echigawa station Samegai Samegai station 23.0 543.0 Shiga
41 | 35 [ 17-Apr | fr 9:00 |Samegai Samegai station Akasaka Mino Akasaka station 24.0| 567.0 Gifu Shiga
42 | 36 | 18-Apr | sa 9:00 |Akasaka Mino Akasaka station Kano Gifu station 20.0 | 587.0 Gifu
43 | 37 | 19-Apr | su OFF _[Gifu 587.0 Gifu
44 | 38 | 20-Apr [ mo 9:00 |Kano Gifu station Unuma Unuma shuku 20.0 607.0 Gifu
45 [ 39 | 21-Apr | tu 9:00 |Unuma Unuma shuku Ota Ota shuku 10.0| 617.0 Gifu
46 | 40 | 22-Apr [we|[ 8:30 |Ota Ota shuku Hosokute Hosokute shuku 22.0| 639.0 Gifu
47 | 41 | 23-Apr | th 8:30 |Hosokute Hosokute shuku Nakatsugawa | Nakatsugawa shuku 30.0 [ 669.0 Gifu
48 | 42 | 24-Apr | fr 8:30 |Nakatsugawa _|Nakatsugawa shuku Midono Midono shuku 25.0| 694.0 Gifu Nagano
49 | 43 | 25-Apr | sa 8:30 |Midono Midono shuku Agematsu Agematsu station 27.0 721.0 Nagano
50 | 44 [ 26-Apr | su 8:30 |Agematsu Agematsu station Yabuhara Yabuhara station 22.0| 743.0 Nagano
51 | 45 | 27-Apr | mo| 840 |Yabuhara Yabuhara station Seba Seba shuku 23.0| 766.0 Nagano
52 | 46 | 28-Apr | tu 8:30 |Seba Seba shuku Shimosuwa Shimosuwa station 22.0| 788.0 Nagano
53 | 47 | 29-Apr |we| OFF |Shimosuwa 788.0 Nagano
54 | 48 [ 30-Apr | th 8:30 | Shimosuwa Shimosuwa station Aoyagi Aoyagi station 19.0| 807.0 Nagano
55 | 49 1-May | fr 8:30 |Aoyagi Aoyagi station Tsutagi kobuchizawa station 17.0| 824.0 [ Yamanashi Nagano
56 | 50 2-May [ sa 8:30 |Tsutagi kobuchizawa station Anayama Anayama station 24.0 | 848.0 [ Yamanashi
57 | 51 [ 3-May |su 8:30 |Anayama Anayama station Kofu Kofu station 24.0| 872.0 [ Yamanashi
58 | 52 [ 4-May |mo| OFF |Kofu 872.0 | Yamanashi
59 | 53 5-May | tu 8:30 |Kofu Kofu station Tsuruse Kai Yamato station 22.0| 894.0 [ Yamanashi
60 | 54 [ 6-May |we| 8:30 |Tsuruse Kai Yamato station Otsuki Otsuki station 28.0 | 922.0 [ Yamanashi
61 | 55 7-May | th 8:30 |Otsuki Otsuki station Fujino Fujino station 25.0 | 947.0 [ Yamanashi Kanagawa
62 | 56 | 8-May | fr 8:30 |Fujino Fujino station Hachioji Hachioji station 25.0| 972.0 Tokyo Kanagawa
63 | 57 9-May [ sa 9:00 |Hachigji Hachioji station Chofu Chofu station 21.0| 993.0 Tokyo
64 | 58 [ 10-May | su 9:00 |Option Musashi no kuni Park Walk Musashi Koganei 10.0 | 1003.0 Tokyo
65 | 59 [ 11-May | mo| 9:00 |Chofu Chofu station Shinjuku Shinjuku station 15.0 | 1018.0 Tokyo
66 | 60 [ 12-May | tu 8:00 |Shinjuku The Tokyo Metropolitan Nihonbashi Nihonbashi 12.0 | 1030.0 Tokyo
Government Office
13:30 [Nihonbashi Nihonbashi Ceremony 0.0 | 1030.0 Tokyo
67 13-May | we Asakusa Kawaguchiko 0.0 | 1030.0 Tokyo Yamanashi
68 14-May | th (\AY 11th IVV Olympiad 1st Day 10.0 | 1040.0 Yamanashi
69 15-May | fr \AY 11th IVV Olympiad 2nd Day 20.0 | 1060.0 Yamanashi
70 16-May | sa \A% 11th IVV Olympiad 3rd Day 20.0 [ 1080.0 Yamanashi
71 17-May | su \A% 11th IVV Olympiad 4th Day 20.0 [ 1100.0 Yamanashi
72 18-May | mo VvV 11th IVV Olympiad Optional Walk Yamanashi

Program schedules are subject to change.




